Fqunt PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008	08-05-2	വ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB NO. 0001-0027 (6Xp. 0/30/2000			United States Patent and Trademark Offi EET
To the Director of the U.S. Pate	1035175	1 51/61 (B1/6 (5// 100)	ad documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name an	d address of receiving party(ies)
THEODORE T. MASTERS		Name: 3E TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
		Internal Ad	dress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution in the conveyance of conveyance of conveyance of conveyance of the conveyan		Street Address: 6 TALLTIMBERS DRIVE	
Execution Date(s) 07 21	• •		
Assignment	Merger	·	· ·
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: PRINCETON	
☐ Joint Research Agreement		State: NEW JERSEY	
Government Interest Assignment		Country: 11.5.A. Zip: 08540	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	-	Additional na	nme(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(	s): V This		being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers at	tached?	es. No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: TED MASTER		7 Total fee	e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:			rized to be charged by credit card
		l	rized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5121 Spicewood DR.		₩ Enclos	
			required (government interest not affecting ti
City: CHARLOTTE		8. Paymer	nt Information
State: NC Zip: 28227		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (204) 545-0037		h Dani	-
Fax Number: (704) 545 - 4037		b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: PATENTO THE	WINE, NET	Auth	orized User Name
9. Signature:	Make		07/21/2008

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1459, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

Signature

Name of Person Signing

08/04/2008 MJAMA1 00000016 12220571

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Date

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 021355 FRAME: 0055

## ASSIGNMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Theodore T. Masters, having an address at 5121 Spicewood Drive, Charlotte, NC 282270-0313, have invented a new and useful LIGHT BULB AND METHOD OF USE for which I have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the same date as I have executed this Assignment; and,

WHEREAS, 3E Technologies, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at 6 Tall Timbers Drive, Princeton, NJ 08540, said corporation hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon:

Now, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to, and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

07/17/08
Date

**RECORDED: 07/25/2008** 

Theodore T. Masters

PATENT REEL: 021355 FRAME: 0056